[Resolution]

COMMEMORATING NATIONAL HISPANIC HERITAGE MONTH AND HONORING THE MANY CONTRIBUTIONS THAT HISPANIC AMERICANS HAVE MADE TO THE SAN FRANCISCO COMMUNITY.

WHEREAS, National Hispanic Heritage Month recognizes and celebrates the rich culture and traditions that Hispanic Americans have carried on from their ancestors; and

WHEREAS, The achievements of today's Hispanic Americans build upon a long tradition of excellence in all fields of work from science and exploration, to medicine and the arts; and

WHEREAS, Today, people of Hispanic heritage constitute a population that is an ever-increasing segment of the U.S. population where according to studies, Hispanics will form the largest minority group in the United States in just a few years; and

WHEREAS, Should these projections continue steadily, by the end of this century, almost a quarter of the national population will be Spanish-speaking; and

WHEREAS, By recognizing National Hispanic Heritage Month, we are also recognizing the Hispanic American citizens for their tireless and noble efforts in focusing on their community and ensuring prosperity for their family and especially their youth; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco recognizes September 15, 2000 through October 15, 2000 as National Hispanic Heritage Month in honor of the countless Hispanic American individuals and organizations who have contributed a strong voice to the San Francisco community.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

| File Number: | 001772 | Date Passed: |
|-------------------------------------|--|---|
| Resolution common that Hispanic Ame | emorating National H ericans have made to | lispanic Heritage Month and honoring the many contributions the San Francisco community. |
| October 16, 200 | O Board of Supervis Ayes: 11 - Ammia Teng, Yaki, Yee | sors — ADOPTED ano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, |
| | File No. 001772 | I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 16, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco. |
| | | Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board |
| | OCT 27 200 | |

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Date Approved